that it shall not be possible for them to  stay  together  as
husband and wife. The Parties agree that they should part their
ways amicably by seeking a decree of divorce by mutual consent.

2. That in consideration of the above, the SECOND PARTY agrees
to pay a lump sum amount of Rs.16,00,000/- (Rupees  Sixteen  Lakhs
Only) in a single installment as  a full  and  final  settlement
to the FIRST PARTY and her minor daughter regarding all her claims
past, present and future arising  out  of   such   marriage,
including   Alimony, Maintenance, Streedhan etc on or before the